#### MARINE SGT. MATTHEW J. FENTON



Lost to us on May 5, 2006, this twenty-four year-old Little Ferry resident was a larger than life figure to those who were blessed to know him.

Fatally injured while conducting combat operations in Iraq, Sgt. Fenton's service to our Country shall not be forgotten.

The twenty-four year old Little Ferry resident is a symbol of hope and valor within our community, and this 5K Run/Walk is only a small token of our appreciation for him.

At his funeral, Sgt. Fenton was made an honorary Little Ferry Police Officer, the job he was to hold upon his return to Little Ferry.

Sgt. Fenton was with the Forces Reserve's Inspector and Instructor Staff, 1st Battalion, 25th Marine Regiment, 4th Marine Division Fort Devens, Massachusetts.

## RACE PROCEEDS will support local

first responders, as well as the Semper Fi Fund, which provides services for wounded and critically ill service members from all branches of the United States Armed Forces (www.semperfifund.org).



Matt Fenton Memorial Fund 58 Main Street Little Ferry, NJ 07643

Diane Fenton, President Regina Coyle Courtney Fenton Carmine Francica Marianne Spraguer Allison Valentin Taylor Valentin The Borough of Little Ferry Presents the 8th Annual

# MATT FENTON MEMORIAL 5K RUN/WALK



Sunday, June 3, 2018
Willow Lake Park
95 Main Street, Little Ferry



2018 Grand Prix



## **5K RUN/WALK**

When: Sunday, June 3, 2018, 9 am

Where: Willow Lake Park
95 Main Street, Little Ferry
(Course map available on website)

### Registration:

- Register Online until June 1<sup>st</sup> at www.raceforum.com/littleferry
- Register by mail before May 30<sup>th</sup>
- Register on race-day starting at 7:30am at the registration tent.
   NOTE: Race-day entry is \$25.

### Awards:

- Top 3 male/female overall PRIZE \$
   1<sup>st</sup> \$250, 2<sup>nd</sup> \$150, 3<sup>rd</sup> \$100
- Top 3 male/female overall trophies
- Top 3 male/ female in 5-year agegroups to 80+
- Top male/female Little Ferry resident
- Top male/female First Responder

Questions? Contact Cheryl Moses, Race Director <u>Moses.racedirector@gmail.com</u>



## **A COMMUNITY EVENT**

Through the combined energy of local government, school and businesses, Little Ferry residents are treated to a one-of-a-kind community event!

- T-Shirt to first 700 runners
- DJ & Refreshments
- B-Tag Scoring by Compuscore
- Awards Ceremony & Random Prizes
- Family Fun & Kids Activities

## www.littleferrynj.org

#### **Directions:**

#### From the West:

I-80 East to exit 64 US-46 East. Merge on US-46 East via the ramp on the left. Continue on US-46 past Teterboro Airport and take slight right after Dunkin Donuts to Main St. Continue on Main St through one light. Event will be straight ahead.

#### From NYC and North:

Lincoln Tunnel to 495 West. Merge onto I 95 North toward US-46. Take US-46 exit toward THE RIDGEFIELDS/PALISADES PARK. Merge onto US-46 W toward RIDGEFIELD PARK. Continue to circle; continue around circle to exit right onto Bergen Trnpk. Continue on Bergen Trnpk to Main St.

#### From the East:

I-280 East to merge onto I-95 N. Keep right to take I-95 N toward US-46/FORT LEE. Merge onto US-46 W toward RIDGEFIELD PARK. Follow directions from NYC and north above.

## **ENTRY FORM**

#### Mail completed form to:

Matt Fenton Memorial 5K 545 Spencer Drive, Wyckoff, NJ 07481

ONE ENTRY FORM PER PERSON

IN/\IVIL				
ADDRESS				
ADDITECT.				
CITY		STATE	_ ZIP	
PHONE				
EMAIL				
405 011 5405 541	, DIDT			
AGE ON RACE DAY	/ BIR I	H DATE		_
2018 USATF #		GEI	NDER:	M
☐ I AM A FIRST F				
L TAMA FIRST R	KESPONDER FOI		(Town)	
EVENT:	WITH USATF #	WITHOUT	USAT	F#
PRE-REGISTER	R \$ 17		_ \$ 20	
STUDENT DISCOUNT (K-12)			_ \$15	
RACE-DAY			_ \$ 25	
NON-PARTICIP	ANT DONATION	ON \$		
TOTAL PAYMENT ENCLOSED \$				

#### **CHECKS PAYABLE TO:**

NAME

#### Sgt. Matt Fenton Memorial Fund Entries must be post-marked by May 30<sup>th</sup>

Waiver/Release: In consideration of the acceptance of this application, I, release the Borough of Little Ferry, its officials and employees, USA Track & Field-New Jersey, Little Ferry Police Dept., Cheryl Moses (Race Director) and sponsors from present and future claims arising out of my participation in this event. I confirm that I am physically able to participate in this event, and grant the right to use my likeness in photographs of the Matt Fenton Memorial 5K.

Signature or Signature of parent

Date